

10636 NE Prescott St. Portland, OR 97220

Applicants must:

t: 503.408.2100 f: 503.408.2140

www.parkrose.kl2.or.us

Dr. Karen Fischer Gray, Superintendent

PARKROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET COMMITTEE

- Live within the Parkrose School District boundaries for at least one year
- ➢ Be a registered voter
- > May not be an employee or agent of the District
- Members of the Committee serve three year terms
- > Appointment to the Committee is made by the Board of Directors

Committee's Work:

- > Receives and reviews the proposed budget from the Budget Officer
- Participates in meetings about the budget
- > Approves a budget that best meets the needs of the District
- Represents the community of Parkrose School District

Commitment:

Meeting schedule includes 3 or 4 meetings of approximately 2 hours each

Meeting Dates:

April 27, 2011	7:00 PM
May 4, 2011	7:00 PM
May 11, 2011	7:00 PM

Location:

Parkrose School District Office 10636 NE Prescott Street Portland, OR 97220

Positions Vacant:

Position #1 – Term Ends June 30, 2013 Position #2 – Term Ends June 30, 2013 Position #4 – Term Ends June 30, 2011

	Sch	ool Distri	ct				
			BUDGET COMM Parkrose	ITTEE APPLI School Distric			
10636 NE Prescott St.			10636 NE	10636 NE Prescott Street			
Portland, OR 97220			Portland, OR 97220				
f:503.408.2140			APPLICATIONS TO THE DISTRICT OFFICE OR YOUR LOCAL SCHOOL OFFICE				
www.parkros	e.kl2.or.us		have questions, please contact	Alesia Reese at	alesia reese@parkrose.l	(12.or.us or	
Dr. Karen Fischer Gray,			Mary Larson at 503-408-2103 or mary_larson@parkrose.k12.or.us.				
Superintenden	t	Name					
		9			City/Zip		
	Occupat	ion:	E	mployer:			
	E-mail A	Address:	H	ome Phone:			
	Work Phone:		C	Cell Phone:			
	Are you a registered voter in Parkrose School District? Yes No Have you been a District resident for at least one year? Yes No						
	Experience with school-related activities:						
	Experie	nce with commu	unity activities:				
	I am a qualified applicant for appointment to the Parkro			se School Distr	ict Budget Committee be	cause:	
	Lunders	tand the time co	ommitment required of a Budget	Committee me	mber. Yes No		
	i unuelo		initiation required of a Dauger	Committee inc	(please circle one)		
		Signature			Date		